Mannoth 5482

epartment of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

Citizens Properties, Inc.

700002251087--2 -07/29/97--01097--001 ****131.25 ****131.25

(Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)						
Enclosed is an original arfor: \$70.00 Filing Fee	nd one (1) co \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	py of the articles of \$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Additional Copy	x \$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	ind a che	eck 97	
FROM: A. George Igler Name (printed or typed) Igler & Dougherty, P.A. 1501 Park Avenue East				ı	ر <u></u> د ب	
					29 FI I	A HARD
Address					12: 26	U
Tallahassee, FL 32301				TA S	9	
City, State & Zip				ECR	97 JUL	
(850) 878-2411				HASS	UL 29	Zimitica eminin n ()
Call W	Daytime	Telephone number		RY OF STATE See florida	9 PH 2: 11	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Citizens Properties, Inc.

ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 401 Fifth Street, Port St. Joe, Florida 32456; mailing address: P.O. Box 368, Port St. Joe, Florida, 32456.

ARTICLE III. SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 1,000 shares of common stock, each share having a par value of \$1.00.

ARTICLE IV. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is: Igler & Dougherty, P.A., 1501 Park Avenue East, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

ARTICLE V. INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is (are): A. George Igler, Igler & Dougherty, P.A., 1501 Park Avenue East, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 29th day of July, 1997.

A. George Igler

Incorporator/General Counsel

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for Citizens Properties, Inc. at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to Section 607.0501(3), Florida Statutes.

IGLER & DOUGHERTY, P.A.

Y: a. Coores Islan

President

Date: July 29, 1997

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Citizens Properties, Inc.
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

A. George Igler
Igler & Dougherty, P.A.
1501 Park Avenue East
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

A. George Igler

7- 2

JUL 29 PH 2: I

P97000065483



ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 476253 7133348

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT: \$ 70.000 guil

ORDER DATE: July 29, 1997

ORDER TIME : 8:47 AM

ORDER NO. : 476253-005

600002250896--8

CUSTOMER NO: 7133348

CUSTOMER: Mr. John Stewart 7133348

MR. JOHN STEWART

19311 Nw 89 Court

Hialeah, FL 33018

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: STARPUSH, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Tonya C. Holliday

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

SN ,1111 2 9 1997

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

STARPUSH, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

STARPUSH, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 45 Boulevard Raymond Poincari, 06160, Juan Les Pins, France, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock having no par value per share.

ARTICLE IV, REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have one Director, initially. The name and address of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Rastko Ilic Dir. 45 Boulevard Raymond Poincari,06160, Juan Les Pins, France

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporate Agent's Inc. 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on July 29, 1997.

Incorporator
It's Agent, Deborah D. Skipper

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Service Company, a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

By: <u>Ullionah W. Skipper</u>
It's Agent, Deborah D. Skipper
Authorized Service Representative
Corporation Service Company

TFR/TONYA C. HOLLIDAY

Victoria de la compa